

**TOWN OF GREENWICH**  
**Department of Public Works - Engineering Division**  
**Replacement of Bridge No. 05012**  
**Davis Avenue over Indian Harbor**  
**Town Project No. 17-16**  
**State LOTCIP Project No. L056-0003**  
**Bid Summary Sheet**

BID RESULTS				AMEC Construction, LLC 145 Main Street Norwalk, CT		A. Vitti Excavators, LLC 11 Crystal Street Stamford, CT		Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc. 200 North Branford Road Branford, CT		The Brunalli Construction Company 109 Summer Street Southington, CT		Dayton Construction Company, Inc. 146 Bunker Hill Road Watertown, CT		McNamee Construction Corp 154 Route 202, PO Box 182 Lincolndale, NY		New England Infrastructure, Inc. 16 Brent Drive Hudson, MA		Rotha Contracting Company, Inc. 40 Waterville Road Avon, CT					
BIDS RECEIVED: September 23, 2020																							
LOCATION: Department of Public Works Administration Conference Room																							
TIME: 2:00 p.m.																							
BID BOND				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes					
BID BOND AMOUNT				10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid					
BID BOND INSURANCE COMPANY				Argonaut Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America		United States Fire Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America		Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company		Hudson Insurance Company		North American Specialty Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America					
BID BOND INSURANCE COMPANY RATING				A-		A++		A		A++		A+		A		A+		A++					
TOWN OF GREENWICH INSURANCE PROCEDURE FORM				No		Yes		No		No		Yes		No		No		Yes					
CERTIFICATE AS TO MINIMUM PREVAILING WAGES				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes					
VENDOR INFORMATION & SIGNATORY FORM				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes					
PROHIBITION OF WASTES GENERATED FROM OIL AND GAS DRILLING AND EXTRACTION ACTIVITIES CERTIFICATION				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes					
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT				Yes		Yes		No		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes					
BIDDER CONTRACT COMPLIANCE MONITORING REPORT				Yes		Yes		No		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes					
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH CONNECTICUT GENERAL STATUTE SECTION 31-57B				Yes		Yes		No		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes					
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM #1 AND ADDENDUM #2				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes					
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Average of All Bids Unit Bid Price	Average of All Bids Total Bid Price	Median of All Bids Unit Bid Price	Median of All Bids Total Bid Price
0201001	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
0201199A	Remove and Reset Fence	10	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 109.75	\$ 1,097.50	\$ 72.50	\$ 725.00
0202000	Earth Excavation	670	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 20,770.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 29,480.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 26,130.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 30,150.00
0202100	Rock Excavation	33	CY	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 197.50	\$ 6,517.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,940.00
0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	700	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3.41	\$ 2,384.38	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,450.00
0203202	Structure Excavation - Earth (Excluding Cofferdam and Dewatering)	455	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 52,325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 48.13	\$ 21,896.88	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,750.00
0203304	Structure Excavation - Rock (Excluding Cofferdam and Dewatering)	115	CY	\$ 160.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,225.00	\$ 190.63	\$ 21,921.88	\$ 180.00	\$ 20,700.00
0204001	Cofferdam and Dewatering	350	LF	\$ 750.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 542,500.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 309,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 591.88	\$ 207,156.25	\$ 525.00	\$ 183,750.00
0204110	Cofferdam Material Left in Place	175	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.75	\$ 375.00	\$ 65,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 179.50	\$ 31,412.94	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,625.00
0204151A	Handling Water	1	LS	\$ 241,309.25	\$ 241,309.25	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 245,788.66	\$ 245,788.66	\$ 198,154.63	\$ 198,154.63
0207000	Borrow	1085	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 37,975.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 41.38	\$ 44,891.88	\$ 44.00	\$ 47,740.00
0209001	Formation of Subgrade	640	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 8.13	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,120.00
0212000	Subbase	200	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 76.38	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 15,300.00
0212300	Processed Aggregate Base	15	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00
0216000	Pervious Structure Backfill	405	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 31,590.00	\$ 73.75	\$ 29,868.75	\$ 76.50	\$ 30,982.50
0219001	Sedimentation Control System	1086	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 81,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,516.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,290.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,516.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,688.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,516.00	\$ 15.13	\$ 16,425.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,516.00
0219011	Sedimentation Control System at Catch Basin	7	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 208.75	\$ 1,461.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
0406170	HMA S1	300	TON	\$ 260.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 164.88	\$ 49,462.50	\$ 152.50	\$ 45,750.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	79	TON	\$ 325.00	\$ 25,675.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 13,588.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 13,588.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 14,615.00	\$ 194.88	\$ 15,395.13	\$ 176.00	\$ 13,904.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	221	TON	\$ 260.00	\$ 57,460.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 34,918.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 34,918.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 36,465.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 35,360.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 37,570.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 36,465.00	\$ 173.25	\$ 38,288.25	\$ 162.50	\$ 35,912.50
0406173	HMA S0.25	16	TON	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
0406236	Material for Tack Coat	86	GAL	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,526.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,526.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 3,053.00
0406275A	Fine Milling of Bituminous Concrete (0" to 4")	1045	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,765.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,765.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 15,152.50
0503001	Removal of Superstructure	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
0503876A	Partial Intake Structure Demolition	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,562.50	\$ 35,562.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
0507019	Type "C-1" Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00
0514202	Prestressed Deck Units (3'-0" x 1'-3")	138	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 86,526.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 438.38	\$ 60,495.75	\$ 400.00	\$ 55,200.00
0514222	Prestressed Deck Units (4'-0" x 1'-3")	367	LF	\$ 580.00	\$ 212,860.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 146,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 183,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 95,420.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 155,975.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 146,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 146,800.00	\$ 408.13	\$ 149,781.88	\$ 400.00	\$ 146,800.00
0520036A	Asphaltic Plug Expansion Joint System	28	CF	\$ 575.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 11,620.00
0601000	Class "A" Concrete	58	CY	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 98,890.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 1,125.63	\$ 65,286.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
0601201	Class "F" Concrete	235	CY	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 317,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 305,500.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 224,425.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 223,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 423,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 211,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 282,000.00	\$ 1,181.88	\$ 277,740.63	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 282,000.00
0601347A	Fish Passage System	50	LF	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 2,600.00</					

**TOWN OF GREENWICH**  
**Department of Public Works - Engineering Division**  
**Replacement of Bridge No. 05012**  
**Davis Avenue over Indian Harbor**  
**Town Project No. 17-16**  
**State LOTCIP Project No. L056-0003**  
**Bid Summary Sheet**

BID RESULTS				AMEC Construction, LLC 145 Main Street Norwalk, CT		A. Vittori Excavators, LLC 11 Crystal Street Stamford, CT		Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc. 200 North Branford Road Branford, CT		The Brunelli Construction Company 109 Summer Street Southington, CT		Dayton Construction Company, Inc. 146 Banker Hill Road Watertown, CT		McNamee Construction Corp 154 Route 202, PO Box 182 Lincolndale, NY		New England Infrastructure, Inc. 16 Brent Drive Hudson, MA		Rotha Contracting Company, Inc. 40 Waterville Road Avon, CT			
BIDS RECEIVED: September 23, 2020				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
LOCATION: Department of Public Works Administration Conference Room				10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid			
TIME: 2:00 p.m.				Argonaut Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America		United States Fire Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America		Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company		Hudson Insurance Company		North American Specialty Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America			
BID BOND				A-		A++		A		A++		A+		A		A+		A++			
BID BOND AMOUNT				No		Yes		No		No		Yes		No		No		Yes			
BID BOND INSURANCE COMPANY				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
BID BOND INSURANCE COMPANY RATING				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
TOWN OF GREENWICH INSURANCE PROCEDURE FORM				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
CERTIFICATE AS TO MINIMUM PREVAILING WAGES				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
VENDOR INFORMATION & SIGNATORY FORM				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
PROHIBITION OF WASTES GENERATED FROM OIL AND GAS DRILLING AND EXTRACTION ACTIVITIES CERTIFICATION				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT				Yes		Yes		No		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
BIDDER CONTRACT COMPLIANCE MONITORING REPORT				Yes		Yes		No		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH CONNECTICUT GENERAL STATUTE SECTION 31-57B				Yes		Yes		No		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM #1 AND ADDENDUM #2				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Average of All Bids	Median of All Bids
0813021	6" Granite Stone Curbing	104	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,072.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,072.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 80.13	\$ 8,333.00
0814002	Reset Granite Stone Curbing	57	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 56.63	\$ 3,227.63
0819002A	Penetrating Sealer Protective Compound	160	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 19.13	\$ 3,060.00
0822001	Temporary Precast Concrete Barrier Curb	80	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 60.38	\$ 4,830.00
0904051A	3 Tube Curb Mounted Bridge Rail	280	LF	\$ 775.00	\$ 217,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 232,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 181,160.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 753.38	\$ 210,945.00
0912503	Remove Metal Beam Rail	440	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.63	\$ 11,275.00
0921001	Concrete Sidewalk	20	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 51.38	\$ 1,027.50
0921013	Concrete Driveway Apron	140	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,640.00
0921039	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	150	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00
0921039	Detectable Warning Strip	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 231.88	\$ 695.63
0922001	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk	525	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 56.63	\$ 29,728.13
0944000	Furnish and Placing Topsoil	1500	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 24,000.00
0950005A	Turf Establishment	2245	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 7,184.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,612.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,735.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 2.34	\$ 5,247.69
0970007	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	160	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 10,800.00
0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 51,125.00	\$ 51,125.00
0974001	Removal of Existing Masonry	165	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 38,775.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 291.88	\$ 48,159.38
0975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	1	LS	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 399,000.00	\$ 399,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 249,808.75	\$ 249,808.75	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 294,226.09	\$ 294,226.09
0976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	672	DAY	\$ 1.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 777.00
0978002	Traffic Drums	30	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 2,325.00
0979003	Construction Barricade Type III	4	EA	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 151.25	\$ 605.00
0980001	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 73,500.00
1002103	Light Standard Foundation	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,318.75	\$ 7,912.50
1003596A	Decorative Pole	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 6,050.00
1003912	Remove Concrete Light Standard Base	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 526.25	\$ 2,105.00
1003919	Remove and Relocate Light Standard	4	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1,258.75	\$ 5,035.00
1004299A	Decorative Luminaire	6	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 3,443.75	\$ 20,662.50
1008124	1" Polyvinyl Chloride Conduit in Trench	732	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,764.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,588.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,856.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,908.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,908.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,444.00
1010002	Handhole	6	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00
1014010	Cable in Duct (No. 10 Copper AWG)	732	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,392.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 439.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 2,456.78
1014012	Cable in Duct (No. 12 Copper AWG)	732	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 329.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,903.20	\$ 2.88	\$ 2,109.08
1015002	No. 10 Bare Copper Grounding Conductor	732	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 183.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 307.44	\$ 1.71	\$ 1,250.81
1210101	4" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	816	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,060.80	\$ 1.51	\$ 1,229.10
1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	835	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,169.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,043.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,043.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,461.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,085.50	\$ 1.49	\$ 1,247.28
1220003A	Public Information Signs	64	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,560.00										